

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3923/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in CM No. 335/2005 and LPA No. 90/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Panday, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special

leave petition subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 15,000/- by way of litigation cost to the

respondent. Such cost must be deposited within two weeks from today. Registry of this Court shall

intimate the respondent that the aforementioned amount has been deposited.

ardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master