

\*

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9626/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2005 in LPA No. 90/2005  
& CM No. 335/2005 & CWP No. 6178/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB  
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of the  
respondent.

Let the matter appear for final disposal on 10th March,  
2008.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master