

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9626/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in LPA No. 90/2005 & CM No. 335/2005 & CWP No. 6178/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Addl.A.G.
Mr. Devender Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State is not sure as to whether the issue raised herein i.e. as to whether the period of service during which the employee worked on daily wages be counted for qualifying service for the purpose of paying pension.

Put up after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master