

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9626/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in LPA No. 90/2005 & cm nO. 335/2005 & cwp nO. 6178/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERSINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

ALONGWITH

ITEM NO. 35

SLP(C) NO. 15062 of 2004

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. PARAS RAM]

ef With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19003 OF 2004

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. AMARJEET RAM]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22661 OF 2004

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. JEET RAM]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 192 OF 2005

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. DESH RAJ & ANR.]

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8584 OF 2005

[BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD & ORS. V. HARI CHAND]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17699 OF 2005

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. MUKHTIAR SINGH]

(With appln. for stay and modification of Court's order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19713 OF 2005

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. SEWA SINGH]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3385 OF 2006

[EX. ENGINEER, O.P. DIV. DHBVNL, REWARI V. DULI CHAND (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) 9626/2006

SLP(C) NO. 4665 OF 2006

[HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPN. LTD. & ORS. V. CHANDER BHAN & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, stay and office report)

in SLP 17669/05 Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

in SLP 19713/05 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

in SLP 3385/06 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

in SLP 4665, 5352/06 Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

in SLP 5480/06 Mr. Ashwani Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

in SLP 8652/08 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to
effect dasti service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) NO. 8652 OF 2008.

Put up all the matters together.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER